

**CHAIR** Ms. Eshé P. Collins

VICE CHAIR Ms. Aretta L. Baldon

MEMBERS Educational District 1 Ms. Katie P. Howard

Educational District 2 Ms. Aretta L. Baldon

Educational District 3 *Ms. Michelle D. Olympiadis* 

Educational District 4 Ms. Jennifer McDonald

Educational District 5 Ms. Erika Y. Mitchell

Educational District 6 Ms. Eshé P. Collins

At Large (Seat 7) Ms. Tamara L. Jones

At Large (Seat 8) Ms. Cynthia Briscoe Brown

At Large (Seat 9) Ms. Jessica D. Johnson

# THE ATLANTA BOARD OF EDUCATION

130 Trinity Avenue, SW, Atlanta, GA 30303 • 404-802-2200 (P) 404-802-1204 (F)

## Meeting Notice for Monday, February 6, 2023

### 2:30 PM: ATLANTA BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING\*

#### **Presentations and Discussion**

#### 6:00 PM: COMMUNITY MEETING

The Atlanta Board of Education welcomes input from students, staff, parents and members of the community on any agenda or non-agenda item - *with the exception of personnel matters*.

Stakeholders wishing to speak during the community meeting must sign up between 5:00 p.m. – 5:50 p.m. using this link: <u>https://tinyurl.com/aboeengage</u> (Community Meeting), as the meeting will begin promptly at 6:00 p.m.

- Incomplete forms will not be accepted.
  - Yielding of time is not allowed.

#### **LEGISLATIVE ACTION\***

The agenda is available for viewing at <u>https://simbli.eboardsolutions.com/SB Meetings/SB MeetingListing.aspx?S=36031014</u>

\*Action may be taken

\*An executive session may take place before, during or at the conclusion of the meeting to discuss any appropriate topics

Please tune-in to the link below for a live stream of the board meeting. Anyone may view the livestream, and a Facebook account is NOT required.

#### www.facebook.com/APSBOARD

**NOTE:** Due to concerns regarding COVID-19 (Coronavirus), and the related public health emergency declared at both the state and federal levels, in-person access to this meeting and meeting room capacity shall be limited to allow for appropriate social distancing. Public Comment will be permitted in-person and via teleconference. Masking wearing is optional for all stakeholders. Seats are available on a first-come-first serve basis. Should the meeting room be at capacity with attendees, individuals signed up for in-person public comment may be required to wait outside the meeting room. They will be escorted into the meeting room in order to offer public comment and will then be escorted out, in order to maintain meeting room capacity.

Pierre Gaither **Executive** Director

Atlanta Board of Education

The Atlanta Public School System does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, age, national origin, disability, veteran status, marital status, or sexual orientation in any of its employment practices, educational programs, services or activities. For additional information about nondiscrimination provisions, please contact the Office of Internal Resolution, 130 Trinity Avenue, S.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30303.